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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the national vocational training plan has been launched by the Government that will allow seeking a degree from a school or a college while working;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether in the beginning, it is covering only 25% secondary schools and half of the technical education in India; and

(d) if so, the period by which it will cover the maximum parts of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) & (b) National Vocational Education Qualification Framework proposes to establish national principles for providing vocational education (VE) leading to international equivalency, multiple entry and exit between VE, general education and job markets, progression within VE, transfer between VE and general education and partnership with industry / employers. Besides this, the University Grants Commission has specified a Degree in Vocational Education namely B.Voc (bachelor of Vocational). Under this Programme students will have the opportunity of gaining hands on experience in a chose vocation.

(c) & (d) The Revised Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Vocationalisation of Higher Secondary Education is under implementation throughout the country. The Scheme is rooted in the ideology inherent in the NVEQF. 32 Universities and 1399 Colleges were assisted during the XI Plan under the Scheme of Career oriented Programme of University Grant Commission.
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